#### 12/12/2019 505817408

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5864238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENDAL VERCOE	12/09/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCUBA TUBA INC.
Street Address:	6147 WAKINE PLACE
City:	HONOLULU
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96821

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62939361
Application Number:	29715092

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)540-5044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

808 521 9233 Phone: Email: ip@cades.com

**Correspondent Name:** KERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI

Address Line 1: 1000 BISHOP STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28543-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERI ANN K. S. KRZYKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019.12.09.EXECUTED Assignment of Invention Rights#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051264 FRAME: 0059** 505817408

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KENDAL VERCOE, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 6147 Wakine Place, Honolulu, Hawaii 96821 (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to SCUBA TUBA INC., a Hawaii corporation, with a principal place of business and mailing address 6147 Wakine Place, Honolulu, Hawaii 96821 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all inventions and designs (and all applicable rights therein) relating to a new, original and ornamental designs for an "UNDERWATER SPEAKING CHAMBER" (the "Invention"), including, without limitation, all inventions and designs described, shown, and/or claimed in US Provisional Patent Application No. 62939361 filed November 22, 2019, US Design Patent Application No. 29715092 filed November 27. 2019, and as described, shown, and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent, design patents, copyrights, tradernarks, and similar protections based thereon or claiming the priority thereof or otherwise relating to the Invention, including any and all continuations. continuations-in-part, conversions, divisionals and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof, as well as in and to any and all Letters Patent, design patents, copyrights, trademarks, and similar protections issuing on any of the aforesaid applications and applications therefor in any and all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, design patents, design registrations, utility model registrations, copyright registrations, trademark registrations and similar protections in foreign countries and regions in the Assignee's name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the patent offices of all other countries and regions in the World to issue any and all Letters Patent, design patents, design registrations, utility model registrations, copyright registrations, trademark registrations and similar protections which may be granted upon any of said applications to the Assignee, as the holder of all interests in the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assigno	r has executed this Assignment this <u></u> day
of <b>VECEMBEN</b> , 2014.	Carried Control of the Control of th
*	KENDAL VERCOE

lmanageDB:5163669.1

PATENT REEL: 051264 FRAME: 0060

**RECORDED: 12/12/2019**